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FUNCTIONS OF NSAB

2624.  KUNWAR BHARATENDRA:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the functions of the National Security Advisory Board (NSAB);


(b) whether there is any proposal to revamp the functioning of the said

Board;


(c) if so, the details thereof; and


(d) the reaction of the Government on the report of the Naresh Chandra Panel on security reforms?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a): The principal function of National Security Advisory Board (NSAB) is to undertake long term analysis and to provide perspectives on the national security issues to the National Security Council (NSC) and to recommend measures/solutions and policy options on the issues referred to it by the National Security Council.


(b):    No, Madam.


(c):    Does not arise.


(d):    The report of the ‘Task Force on National Security’,  headed by Shri Naresh

Chandra,  contains sensitive details   disclosure of which will not be in the

interest of National Security.


*****

